DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, C-9 1, KILOKARI OPP. MAHARANI BAGH, NEW DELHI 110014.

NIQ No.04 /EE/C-9/DUSIB/2021-22/D-258

Dated: 16.12.2021

NOTICE NIQ

Executive Engineer, C-9, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites spot quotations from intending agencies who are registered with DDA, MCD CPWD, BSNL (Civil Wing), I&F, MES, Railways, etc. in appropriate class and NGO registered under registration Act on item basis rate in sealed cover for the following works:-

S.N	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Time of Completion 07 days after the date of issue of work order.
	NOW: C/o Night Shelter (Revenue). SH: Construction of platform for water tank and providing water tank and some allied work in Night Shelter (Code No. 50) at Kasturba Nagar, Shahdhara.	Rs 93,011.00	

The quotations along with copy of valid Registration, PAN Card & GSTN should reach to the office of the Executive Engineer, C-9, DUSIB, 1, Kilokari opposite Maharani Bagh, New Delhi-110014 latest by 3.00 PM on 20.12.2021 which shall be opened on 20.12.2021 at 3.30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationer may collect the schedule of quantities, terms and conditions and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer, C-9, / DUSIB. Demand Draft amounting to Rs. 5000/- drawn in favour of Executive Engineer, C-9 DUSIB must be attached along with quotation documents.

The quotations submitted without requisite document shall be rejected.

- The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications 2016 Vol. | & | | /latest editions of the specifications, with up to date (the date of receipt of quotation) correction slips, for works at Delhi.
- 2. Cement/steel required shall be arranged by the Agency and same shall conform to relevant specification
- Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
- 4. No T& P shall be issued.
- No extra charges shall be paid except for the rates quoted.
- Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
- 7. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-III DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
- 8. Necessary statutory deductions will be made as per prevailing Law.
- 9. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
- 10. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-9 D.U.S.I.B.

NOTICE BOARD

Copy to:

- 1. S.E-3/DUSIB for kind information please.
- 2. Concerned AE/C-9, DUSIB
- 3. AAO/C-9
- 4. HC/C-9
- Office copy.

EXECUTIVE ENGINE

D.U.S.I.B.